STAFF REPORT UTILITY MEETING

AGENDA DATE: August 27, 2024

DEPARTMENT: Water Utilities

TITLE:

Ratify Amendment to Work Order 8 with B&B Underground Construction, Inc. for Gravity Sewer and Storm Pipe Repair on Wright Drive at 6th Avenue South

SUMMARY:

This Amendment authorizes B&B Underground Construction, Inc. to provide additional emergency construction services for Gravity Sewer and Storm Pipe Repair on Wright Drive at 6th Avenue South for a cost not to exceed \$29,321.65 and was approved as an emergency by the City Manager.

BACKGROUND AND JUSTIFICATION:

This amendment will ratify the authorization for B&B Underground Construction, Inc. to provide additional emergency construction services on the project. While excavating to repair a gravity sewer main that was found to be damaged by a directional bore contractor working on the FDOT 6th Avenue South project, a storm pipe was discovered to be damaged by the same bore. The incident was reported to Risk Management and the City will be seeking reimbursement for the repairs through the directional bore contractor's insurance policy. The amendment was approved by the City Manager for emergency authorization.

MOTION:

Move to approve/disapprove Ratifying Amendment to Work Order 8 with B&B Underground Construction, Inc. for Gravity Sewer and Storm Pipe Repair on Wright Drive at 6th Avenue South

ATTACHMENT(S):

Fiscal Impact Analysis-N/A Amendment No. 1